
   
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
BUS SHELTERS REPAIR AND RESTORATION 

GVB IFB 2024-005 
 

NOTICE TO EXTEND SUBMISSION DEADLINE 
 

April 11, 2024 
 

To allow for more time to ensure that all bidders have adequate time to submit a complete and 
comprehensive bid offer, the following change to the submission deadline has been made: 
 
 DEADLINE TO SUBMIT BIDS 
 
 From: ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE  3pm April 12, 2024 (Friday) 
 
 To: NEW SUBMISSION DATE  3pm April 26, 2024 (Friday) 

 
 

 

 
 

CARL T. C. GUTIERREZ 
President and CEO 

 
THIS ADDENDUM SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 

PLEASE SIGN AND INCLUDE IN THE BID SUBMISSION AS PROOF OF ACCEPTANCE. 
FAILURE BY ANY BIDDER TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE GROUNDS FOR DISQUALIFICATION.  

 
 
___________________________________  ________________________________ 
Printed Name     Company Name 
 
___________________________________  ________________________________ 
Signature     Date 




